## Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

JBC 02/25/09 (16)
\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1436

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1436.

Amend House Bill No. 1436 as engrossed, H2/23/09 (version: 02-23-2009 10:14):

Page 4, line 18 delete "\$ 37,635,913" and substitute "\$ 41,410,353"

AND

Page 4, line 20 delete "13,212,559" and substitute "14,544,897"

AND

Page 4, line 22 delete "10,337,335" and substitute "11,719,963"

AND

Page 4, line 24 delete "6,792,922" and substitute "9,351,646"

AND

Page 4, line 25 delete "0" and substitute "245,768"

AND

Page 4, line 27 delete "\$ 68,043,129" and substitute "\$ 77,337,027"

AND

Page 6, line 21 delete "\$ 2,000,000" and substitute "\$ 3,000,000"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Joint Budget Committee TCW/TCW - 02-25-2009 11:57 TCW100